

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

	47 4000	Varais 4	Nama	Marth Taumakin Daaduuru Dul	abilitatian
File #:	17-4282	Version: 1	Name:	Worth Township Roadway Ref	adilitation
Туре:	Intergovernmental Agreement (Highway)		Status:	Approved	
File created:	7/5/2017		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	9/13/2017		Final action:	9/13/2017	
Title:	PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)				
	Department: Transportation and Highways				
	Other Part(ies): Township of Worth				
	Request: Approval of Proposed Intergovernmental Agreement				
	Goods or Services: Construction and Engineering of Pavement Rehabilitation Improvements				
	Location: Township of Worth, Illinois				
	Section: 17-REHAB-02-PV				
	Centerline Mileage: N/A				
	County Board District: 4, 5, 6, 11 and 17				
	Agreement Number(s): N/A				
	Agreement Period: One-time agreement				
	Fiscal Impact: \$1,000,000.00				
	Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Account 600-585				
	Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Intergovernmental Agreement between Cook County and the Township of Worth.				
	The Township of Worth will be the lead agency for the design, construction and construction engineering of pavement rehabilitation improvements at various locations throughout the Township, which includes 129th Place, 128th Street, Lawndale Avenue and 116th Street. The County will reimburse the Township of Worth for its share of construction costs up to \$1,000,000.00.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways				
Code sections:					
Attachments:					
Date	Ver. Action B	y	Act	ion	Result
9/13/2017	1 Board o	f Commissioners	ар	prove	Pass

Board of Commissioners of Cook County